SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
and

DOWNTOWN FORT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INC.

FOR
COMMUNITY BUS AND TRANSIT SERVICES

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT by and
between the DOWNTOWN FORT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INC. (“TMA"), and the CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a munici ?L
corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida ("City") is entered into this %
day of Aucy\tf\— 1 2020.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and TMA entered into an Interlocal Agreement for Community
Bus and Transit Services ("Agreement") with an initial term that commenced on October
1, 2014 through and including September 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Agreement, TMA is responsible for providing
Community Bus and Transit Services within the City of Fort Lauderdale as outlined in the
maps and schedules incorporated in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on April 20, 2015, the parties entered into a First Amendment to the
Interlocal Agreement that added the Uptown Link transit route to the Community Bus
Services provided by TMA; and

WHEREAS, in September 2017, the Agreement was extended for one (1) year;
and

WHEREAS, on October 9, 2018, the parties entered into a Second Amendment to
the Interlocal Agreement that extended the term of the Agreement for an additional year
until September 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2019, the parties entered into a Third Amendment
to the Interlocal Agreement that extended the term of the Interlocal Agreement until March
30, 2020, and changed the routes, maps, schedules, and vehicle registrations; and



WHEREAS, on December 5, 2019, the parties entered into a Fourth Amendment
to the Interlocal Agreement to include a new Seabreeze Tram route that runs between
the Las Olas Parking Garage and the Las Olas Oceanside Park.

WHEREAS, on March 31, 2020, the parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the
Interlocal Agreement extending the agreement on a month to month basis, not to exceed
six months.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into a Sixth Amendment to the Interlocal
Agreement to extend the term of the agreement on a month to month basis, to no later
than June 30, 2021 and amend Exhibit “A” of the Agreement to remove advertisements,
remove the wave and ride option, remove fares, and to add specific times and stops.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions,
promises, covenants and payments hereinafter set forth, TVA and CITY agree as follows:

1. The above recitals and representations are true and correct and are
incorporated herein.

2. The term of the Agreement shall be extended on a month to month basis, to no
later than June 30, 2021.

3. Exhibit “A” of the Interlocal Agreement is hereby modified as provided in the
attached Amended Exhibit “A”.

4. The Sixth Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement may be fully executed in
multiple copies by the parties each of which, bearing original signatures, shall
have the force and effect of an original document.

5. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and
provisions of the Interlocal Agreement, the First Amendment, the Second
Amendment, the Third Amendment, the Fourth Amendment, and the Fifth
Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement, and the Sixth Amendment, the terms
and provisions of this Sixth Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement shall
control to the extent of any such conflict or ambiguity.

6. The terms and conditions of the Interlocal Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect, except as specifically amended by the First Amendment, the
Second Amendment, Third Amendment, Fourth Amendment, Fifth
Amendment, and Sixth Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement.



(TV3S ILVYHOdH0D)

[aweu juld 1o adAy ssauippl

lsde ) Mesop Y

AZY 7

[eweu ud\o } ssauj]

o) LalZANT
uewliey) ‘venis @Qﬁng \W Q@S ( M

SN

‘S3SSIANLIM

Aaulony AN jue)sissy
‘bs3 ‘usjiep Q LeyS

T K

Asutony AiD ‘nesjiog ‘3 ulely
:wo} 0} se panoiddy

Jeﬁeuew AD
IND-VINDI| ‘Woojqiabe r@u 1suuo

6 6&6-0 (Iv3S 3LVH0dH0D)

loAey sue{\ul T ue )|JS|Q~K{!C) ‘II|12Jepoly v Asiyer
NN )
v 6 7 i

ITVA¥3ANVY1 L1804 40 ALID

18311V



, R U , L .
: . . ,/a: ye q;..:,x_... .
LA USSR : : ‘ :
L . D . i .
. RN : ,
. . o
: "
- .
L d .
v FER R .
< " )
B -
P ' N . . . B
Ty l— 1 ,5..
- , R L g 2
i o . o 2 .
N R . T - - o .
e R . _ e
b4 ..}.V . . St ' : ‘ . - | .
, A i
: I o K ! . Yo '
Lt L,/ . - I -
- ) : . ’ ' ] R
. s \ :
. i 0 '
L . i




STATE OF FLORIDA:
COUNTY OF BROWARD:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of m/ physical
presence or o online notarization, this [‘D day of ,Saréfjvg , 2020, by Gregory
Stuart as Chairman of Downtown Fort Lauderdale Transportation Management

Association, Inc., a Florida not for profit corporation.
\)‘n,'%l“"f“””,

o AT c #4(’:’
(SEAL) & . Al o,

*\

e

HOTARY % % - s _ :
'_,_‘* # 3 Signature of Notary Public — State of Florida
~ PUBLIC _¢ § _ )
[e) S & / ( -
M paet v Daved gl

/-:5'5"---'6?:?‘1\\\ Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name

LO% .
'ﬁﬁm\\“‘ of Notary Public

Personally Known OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced




Amended Exhibit A
Service Schedules, Routes, and Maps

CAM 20-0602
Exhibit 1
Page 5of 15



uoneuwsajap LepunGdish@) pmg‘:ﬁ pue Ajua sasodind jenydasuoa Joj st dew siyy
[RICIE] ‘ : —
pad

s = —
L 0

G0

U yoeag
do)gsng 109 o

2061 LOO /110
O

¥508"
W Lad _ 8000
ssoe D - : g

[T E TR

2681
180z0950€

681

o
L-SN
JAVY SM3HANY

"aAT8 AuVYMOud

£260 - .
¢~82mm m_mU._w.UDNJ
}10 4

b6€Z 0ESE

Lo unun s

G260
9260

psze

‘anTdg 3sidNNS

quiq yoesg
SRINYS Muniiiicg GiRpISpNR Ja



BEACH PLACE & SE17 ST & BROWARD SE IETHST & SE17 ST & BEACH PLACE &
LAS OLAS BLVD | A1A & BAHIA CORDOVA RD - AlA & BAHIA
GALLERIA |SEABREEZE BLVD EISENHOWER GENERAL EISENHOWER A1AFT GALLERIA
& SR A1A MAR HARBOR MAR
SB BLVD HOSPITAL WEST BLVD LAUDERDALE
SHOPPING

10:30a 10:35a 10:43a 10:48a 10:50a 11:02a
10:30a 10:41a 10:43a 10:45a 10:53a 10:57a 11:02a 11:10a 11:15a 11172 11:29a
10:55a 11:06a 11:08a 11:10a 11:18a 11:22a 11:27a 11:35a 11:40a 11:43a 11:55a
11:20a 11:31a 11:33a 11:35a 11:43a 11:48a 11:59a 12:07p 12:12p 12:15p 12:27p
11:45a 11:57a 11:59a 12:01p 12:09p 12:14p 12:25p 12:33p 12:37p 12:40p 12:52p
12:10p 12:22p 12:24p 12:26p 12:34p 12:38p 12:45p 12:53p 12:57p 1:00p 1:12p
12:35p 12:48p 12:50p 12:52p 1:00p 1:04p 1:11p 1:19p 1:23p 1:26p 1:38p
1:00p 1:13p 1:15p 1:17p 1:25p 1:29p 1:36p 1:44p 1:48p 1:51p 2:03p
1:25p 1:38p 1:40p 1:42p 1:50p 1:54p 2:01p 2:09p 2:13p 2:16p 2:28p
1:50p 2:03p 2:05p 2:07p 2:15p 2:21p 2:28p 2:36p 2:40p 2:43p 2i55p
2:15p 2:22p 2:24p 2:26p 2:34p 2:40p 2:47p 2:55p 2:59p 3:02p 3:14p
2:40p 2:47p 2:49p 2:51p 2:59p 3:05p 3:12p 3:20p 3:24p 3:27p 3:39p
3:05p 3:12p 3:14p 3:16p 3:24p 3:32p 3:39p 3:47p 3:51p 3:54p 4:06p
3:30p 3:36p 3:38p 3:40p 3:48p 3:56p 4:03p 4:11p 4:15p 4:18p 4:30p
3:55p 4:01p 4:03p 4:05p 4:13p 4:21p 4:28p 4:36p 4:40p 4:43p 4:55p
4:19p 4:25p 4:27p 4:29p 4:37p 4:45p 4:52p 5:00p
4:34p 4:40p 4:42p 4:44p 5:52p 5:00p

CAM 20-0602
Exhibit 1

Page 7 of 15




uoneunuinap AiepunogGefia) e @ D@&ﬁ:ui pue Auo sasodind [enydasuos so) si dews siy|

S35
oslA oI

L uay
2090

Z WYD

SalIN L i el i e S
I g0

9160 ’
0 e Oy oy
1660 ~ VO0E gghg 8p.€ €660 6FLE

6180 Oommmn - o
860  10¥Z
v @ATE SVT10 SV

3151 v

Sa|a | ungg

€260

— 6.6€
260

g9

¥BEC 0ESE

— Ay asuunsg
G260

¥Gze

9260

sjeplapne
110 4

ViV

‘aAg 3SIdNNS

~ )uiq se|Q seq

_ SMNYs Munwiued RIFRIEPIE T HSS

}ui se|o se
dojs sng 104

@]

! 0160

"aATg ddvMOX g,
Ji04

AV SM3HANYV




BEACH PLACE BEACH PLACE
BRIGHTLINE | LAS OLAS TERRAMAR LAS OLAS | BRIGHTLINE
AlAFT A1A FT.
STATION B/SE9 A ST & A1A B/SE9 A STATION
LAUDERDALE LAUDERDALE
10:30a 10:32a 10:38a 10:43a 10:54a
10:30a 10:42a 10:50a 10:52a 10:58a 11:03a 11:14a
10:59a 11:09a 11:17a 11:19a 11:25a 11:30a 11:41a
11:19a 11:30a 11:38a 11:40a 11:46a 11:51a 12:02p
11:46a 11:57a 12:05p 12:07p 12:13p 12:18p 12:25p
12:07p 12:18p 12:26p 12:28p 12:34p 12:39p 12:50p
12:34p 12:45p 12:53p 12:55p 1:01p 1:06p 1:17p
12:55p 1:06p 1:14p 1:16p 1:22p 1:27p 1:38p
1:22p 1:33p 1:41p 1:43p 1:49p 1:54p 2:05p
1:43p 1:54p 2:02p 2:04p 2:10p 2:15p 2:26p
2:10p 2:22p 2:30p 2:32p 2:38p 2:43p 2:54p
2:31p 2:43p 2:51p 2:53p 2:59p 3:04p 3:15p
2:59p 3:11p 3:19p 3214 3:27p 3:32p 3:43p
3:20p 3:32p 3:40p 3:42p 3:48p 3:53p 4:04p
3:48p 4:00p 4:08p 4:10p 4:16p 4:21p 4:32p
4:10p 4:22p 4:30p 4:32p 4:38p 4:43p 4:54p
4:38p 4:50p 4:58p 5:00p

CAM 20-0602
Exhibit 1
Page 9 of 15



- Fort Lauderdale Community Shuttle

_____Downtown Link
NW 6 ST 2512 ﬁ Sui'IN.&Key
i !
$2037 51905 A
| |
<§2513 % F
|
i 1501
Fl, m O r t {r
T Lauderdale Hur e
002"t ! = ¢
D uderdale | =
BROWARD BLVD. 8 f .
j ( :
| BT |
3321 :
a o 5 |
}% w! .
I > m “~ ! =1
<| . , :
| i o U:J'J
1780
S o 4
gl o |
2 ) 3320
= Ve
TR N
x © 0004
i @]
Q 1777 ‘ W
Z g I3
(0] aTH
<L 0005
E‘:: G.a E 10TH RioVista
;JOOOB i Isles
| | |
I ‘i 1776 ©
o 4445 N
% o
| goom
" | g 1 Harber Beach
1904
10008
\ o
- L :} E E1STHST
\ 5040 50009
© BCT Bus Stop ) | S
. 3981 0.5 1
Downtown Link SE17 ST “_122.,3@3 O_ kil
CAM 20-0602
17701 81 Exhibit 1
This map is for cunceplual purposes only and shnﬁge@ﬁfg"&aundmy determination




730/COURTHOUSE (DOWNTOWN LINK)
Monday - Friday (9:00am-5:00pm)

DAVIE
COUNTY DAVIE BROWARD BROWARD BOULEVARD PUBLIX/COURT
BROWARD GENERAL HOUSE- 210 SOUTH BROWARD
FAU/BCC COURTHOUSE/ | BOULEVARD GENERAL WEST
TERMINAL HOSPITAL EAST ANDREWS & SE | ANDREWS AVE TERMINAL
SCHOOL BOARD EAST HOSPITAL WEST| (ANDREWS &
SE 3 AVE 6 STREET
SW 11 CT)

9:00a 9:07a 9:12a 9:15a 9:20a 9:24a 9:28a 9:31a 9:35a 9:45a
9:30a 9:36a 9:40a 9:42a 9:46a 9:49a 9:52a 9:54a 9:58a 10:08a
9:50a 9:54a 9:58a 10:00a 10:04a 10:07a 10:10a 10:12a 10:16a 10:26a
10:10a 10:14a 10:18a 10:20a 10:24a 10:27a 10:30a 10:32a 10:36a 10:46a
10:30a 10:34a 10:38a 10:40a 10:44a 10:47a 10:50a 10:52a 10:56a 11:06a
10:50a 10:54a 10:58a 11:00a 11:04a 11:07a 11:10a 11:12a 11:16a 11:26a
11:10a 11:14a 11:18a 11:20a 11:24a 11:27a 11:30a 11:32a 11:36a 11:46a
11:30a 11:34a 11:38a 11:40a 11:44a 11:47a 11:50a 11:52a 11:56a 12:06p
11:50a 11:54a 11:58a 12:00p 12:04p 12:07p 12:10p 12:12p 12:16p 12:26p
12:10p 12:14p 12:18p 12:20p 12:24p 12:27p 12:30p 12:32p 12:36p 12:46p
12:30p 12:34p 12:38p 12:40p 12:44p 12:47p 12:50p 12:52p 12:56p 1:06p
12:50p 12:54p 12:58p 1:00p 1:04p 1:07p 1:10p 1:12p 1:16p 1:26p
1:10p 1:14p 1:18p 1:20p 1:24p 1:27p 1:30p 1:32p 1:36p 1:46p
1:30p 1:34p 1:38p 1:40p 1:44p 1:47p 1:50p 1:52p 1:56p 2:06p
1:50p 1:54p 1:58p 2:00p 2:04p 2:07p 2:10p 2:12p 2:16p 2:26p
2:10p 2:14p 2:18p 2:20p 2:24p 2:27p 2:30p 2:32p 2:36p 2:46p
2:30p 2:34p 2:38p 2:40p 2:44p 2:47p 2:50p 2:52p 2:56p 3:06p
2:50p 2:54p 2:58p 3:00p 3:04p 3:07p 3:10p 3:12p 3:16p 3:26p
3:10p 3:14p 3:18p 3:20p 3:24p 3:27p 3:30p 3:32p 3:36p 3:46p
3:30p 3:34p 3:38p 3:40p 3:44p 3:47p 3:50p 3:52p 3:56p 4:06p
3:50p 3:54p 3:58p 4:00p 4:04p 4:07p 4:10p 4:12p 4:16p 4:26p
4:10p 4:14p 4:18p 4:20p 4:24p 4:27p 4:30p 4:33p 4:38p 4:52p
4:30p 4:37p 4:42p 4:45p 4:50p 4:54p 4:58p 5:00p

4:52p 4:59p

CAM 20-0602
Exhibit 1

Page 11 of 15




uoneuwieiap AispuncE bR G b@ﬂﬂ.u:u pug Ajuo sesodind jemdasucs 1oj 51 dew sy

€20

L naqux3 3
2090-0Z2 WYD X
S9N L i e e
L g0 0
>
z
o
A
m
= )
7
V i
<
—.—-_ Lo H
zeLe
¥ less »
L NNS@@SB
89z¢ e g _ G
5 L2l G190
A an1d advmodgd F190
ajepapn
[ _“me.oo LEOD o
D210 . ,
0re0 1S ¥ MN
zZ
=
( -_llh . h
>
<
N m

)ul] pooysoqybieN

1-sn

spInys Ayunuwiwog sjepispne 1104

sjur pooyloqyBian
doigsng 108 o

AR 2Bk

AV #€ MN

Spmsg
eaolg

.

10 146 AN

SLpIeneg

JAV LE MN _

ST )
OIS




BROWARD COOPERATIVE WALMART - FT
BROWARD | NW 7th AVE -| SALVATION BLVD & NW FEEDING - NW BROWARD | LAUDERDALE | BROWARD
TERMINAL 4th ST ARMY 27th AVE 33rd TERRACE & | BLVD & @ SE TRI-RAIL TERMINAL
BROWARD BLVD 27th AVE STATION
8:00a 8:07a 8:11a 8:15a 8:18a 8:26a 8:29a 8:42a
8:44a 8:51a 8:55a 8:59a 9:02a 9:10a 9:13a 9:26a
9:30a 9:37a 9:41a 9:45a 9:48a 9:56a 9:59a 10:12a
10:16a 10:23a 10:27a 10:31a 10:34a 10:42a 10:45a 10:58a
11:04a 11:11a 11:15a 11:22a 11:26a 11:31a 11:34a 11:48a
11:50a 11:56a 12:00p 12:07p 12:11p 12:16p 12:19p 12:33p
12:37p 12:43p 12:47p 12:54p 12:58p 1:03p 1:10p
CAM 20-0602

Exhibit 1
Page 13 of 15



~ Fort Lauderdale Community Shuttle
NW Community Link

- y Valton Mancrs ol
Reck lstand an
ts 315 1 81 pu— §1195 '
o
Pam: Park N 19 ST i 167 13143 S A
O enct _ _
& 1735?. 4026 ‘
(6]
1197
Q1094 :
\. gl
1198 1093 <
= 3235 -
R | <
X =
wn
i h
<
3 Z
- L
' > SUNRISE BLVD.
1091 <
o %
=t =
w
e
a -
Z ]
- f 0]
‘.“.‘.\'[Ill::'u;‘"l"l] I: < D
NW 6 &1 : 3738 3736 47%4752
1008 2404 1046 1006 3435 3434 3437 3438 L L - sy
1%81@1.%57 H%u@jass@mﬂ@_ L 1048 B @571 5 003739 Cy757 4176 :
' 1882 1041 1043 3 i
. g : \ 0210 0224 NW 4 ST 1409 1503 4751
a | L2 g e ) e Gyt
) ~ .
o i A
....... 2 oM - éﬂ%“?;a;e
z el | BROWARD BLVD. Ul
0723 _ &~ . 5323 ' ' &
@ ENEEG 53016
072407250 ©
1l
7 :i '::@3732
© BCT Bus Stop 8
. SR 0 0.5 1
NW Community Link .
H I
. R —— CAM 26—%'&?5
i - Exhibit 1

This map is for conceplual purposes anly and nhnﬂaga-ﬁofgi&uundny determination



759/NW COMMUNITY LINK
Monday - Friday (6:20am-7:18pm)

LAUDFETR'DALE A,::ER:RCI?:N WINN DIXIE & | BROWARD BROWARD PRESIDENTE | NW 20th ST & | PRESIDENTE BROWARD WINN DIXIE & A‘::ERII:I:CA:N LAUD':!‘DALE
L. RAIL SEE AR FRESH TERMINAL TERMINAL SUNRISE & POWERLINE SUNRISE & TERMINAL FRESH RESEARCH TRI-RAIL
MARKET ARRIVAL DEPARTURE POWERLINE RD POWERLINE MARKET
STATION LIBRARY LIBRARY STATION

6:20a 6:30a 6:39a 6:48a 6:59a 7:05a 7:16a 7:23a
6:37a 6:44a 6:54a 7:00a 7:05a 7:15a 7:25a 7:35a 7:47a 7:53a 8:05a 8:12a
7:27a 7:34a 7:46a 7:52a 7:57a 8:09a 8:19a 8:28a 8:39a 8:45a 8:56a 9:03a
8:17a 8:24a 8:36a 8:42a 8:47a 8:58a 9:07a 9:16a 9:27a 9:33a 9:44a 9:51a
9:07a 9:14a 9:26a 9:32a 9:37a 9:48a 9:57a 10:06a 10:17a 10:23a 10:34a 10:41a
9:56a 10:03a 10:15a 10:21a 10:26a 10:37a 10:46a 10:55a 11:06a 11:12a 11:23a 11:30a
10:46a 10:53a 11:05a 11:1%a 11:16a 11:27a 11:36a 11:45a 11:56a 12:02p 12:13p 12:20p
11:36a 11:43a 11:55a 12:01p 12:06p 12:18p 12:27p 12:36p 12:48p 12:54p 1:05p 1:12p
12:26p 12:33p 12:44p 12:50p 12:55p 1:07p 1:16p 1:25p 1:37p 1:43p 1:54p 2:01p
1:16p 1:23p 1:34p 1:40p 1:45p 1:57p 2:06p 2:15p 2:27p 2:33p 2:45p 2:53p
2:05p 2:12p 2:23p 2:29p 2:34p 2:47p 2:56p 3:05p 3:17p 3:24p 3:36p 3:44p
2:57p 3:04p 3:17p 3:23p 3:28p 3:41p 3:50p 3:59p 4:11p 4:18p 4:30p 4:38p
3:49p 3:56p 4:09p 4:15p 4:20p 4:33p 4:42p 4:51p 5:03p 5:10p 5:22p 5:30p
4:42p 4:49p 5:02p 5:08p 5:13p 5:26p 5:36p 5:46p 5:59p 6:06p 6:19p 6:27p
5:34p 5:42p 5:54p 6:00p 6:05p 6:17p 6:27p 6:37p 6:50p 6:57p 7:10p 7:18p

CAM 20-0602

Exhibit 1

Page 15 of 15




CommissSION AGENDA ITEM P e D
DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM 0]‘9-5 ] e

Today’s Date: 9/18/2020

DOCUMENT TITLE: DOWNTOWN FORT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INC. — SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

COMM. MTG. DATE: 8/18/2020 CAM #: 20-0602 ITEM #: PH-3 CAM attached: XJYES [_JNO

Routing Origin: CAO Router Name/Ext: J. Larrequi/5106 Action Summary attached: DJYES [_|NO

Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at

. < least 10 years and a cost of at least $50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property
CIP FUNDED: D YES NO (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs
such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property" include: land, real estate, realty, or real.

1) Dept: TAM Router Name/Ext: Gina R-S # of originals routed: __ 2  Date to CAO: 9/17/2020

2) City Attorney’s Office: Documents to be signed/routed? [X[YES [ JNO  # of originals attached: _2

Is attached Granicus document Final? XJYES [_[NO Approved as to Form: [X]JYES [_JNO

Date to CCO: 7/21/%#20  ghari C. Wallen A%

Attorney’s Name Initials
3) City Clerk’s Office: # of originals: 2 Routed to: Donna V./Aimee L./.CMO Date: ﬁ_‘)—_})@}b
4) City Manager’s Office: CMO LOG #: / Document received from:

Assigned to: CHRIS LAGERBLOOM [ ] TARLESHA SMITH [[] GREG CHAVARRIA []
CHRIS LAGERBLOOM as CRA Executive Director [ ]

[ ] APPROVED FOR C. LAGERBLOOM'S SIGNATURE [_] N/A FOR C. LAGERBLOOM TO SIGN
PER ACM: T. Smith (Initial/Date) PER ACM: G. Chavarria (Initial/Date)

[ ] PENDING APPROVAL (See comments below)
Comments/Questions:

—
Forward ] _-originals to Mayor [Jcco Date: _I-DD-De50

5) Mayor/CRA Chairman: Please sign as indicated. Forward ____ originals to CCO for attestation/City
seal (as applicable) Date:

6) City Clerk: Forward _2 originals to CAO for FINAL APPROVAL Date:

7) CAO forwards _2 originals to CCO Date:

8) City Clerk: Scan original and forwards 2 originals to: G. Rizzuti-Smith/TAM/Ext. 3764

Attach __ certified Reso # CIYES XINO Original Route form to J. Larregui/CAO

Rev. 9/10/2020



